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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Alicante/Alacant                 

      Males                 

         0 3.640844 0.063562 3.628473 100000 362.84729 99660.216 8033293 80.33293 

         1 0.142234 0.302025 0.568712 99637.153 56.664801 398390.41 7933632.7 79.625246 

         5 0.039242 0.471201 0.196188 99580.488 19.536494 497850.79 7535242.3 75.669868 

         10 0.063538 0.546115 0.317645 99560.951 31.625004 497732.99 7037391.6 70.684254 

         15 0.112095 0.56597 0.56034 99529.326 55.770272 497525.6 6539658.6 65.705846 

         20 0.379186 0.450277 1.893957 99473.556 188.39867 496849.95 6042133 60.741097 

         25 0.394697 0.557461 1.971761 99285.157 195.76657 495992.62 5545283 55.852085 

         30 0.374474 0.424953 1.870357 99089.391 185.33254 494914.08 5049290.4 50.956922 

         35 0.560155 0.593302 2.797586 98904.058 276.69264 493957.64 4554376.3 46.048427 

         40 1.488808 0.508485 7.416904 98627.366 731.50973 491339.09 4060418.7 41.169291 

         45 2.460377 0.545568 12.233496 97895.856 1197.6086 486758.12 3569079.6 36.457923 

         50 4.326908 0.544998 21.42365 96698.247 2071.6294 478778.26 3082321.5 31.875671 

         55 6.121441 0.514784 30.159305 94626.618 2853.873 466209.37 2603543.2 27.513857 

         60 8.972888 0.518928 43.916588 91772.745 4030.3458 449169.28 2137333.9 23.289418 

         65 14.550561 0.511134 70.254123 87742.399 6164.2653 423644.5 1688164.6 19.240009 

         70 22.05428 0.527656 104.81215 81578.134 8550.3798 387697.08 1264520.1 15.500723 

         75 34.774893 0.522772 160.55221 73027.754 11724.767 337161.85 876822.99 12.006709 

         80 65.14711 0.529983 282.48654 61302.987 17317.269 265817.91 539661.14 8.803179 

         85 111.79126 0.495633 436.03094 43985.718 19179.134 171562.02 273843.23 6.225731 

         90 197.15274 0.444992 637.16577 24806.584 15805.906 80170.869 102281.22 4.123148 

         95 206.67561 2.45652 1000 9000.678 9000.678 22110.347 22110.347 2.45652 

      Females                 

         0 2.329061 0.122831 2.324313 100000 232.43127 99796.119 8508646 85.08646 

         1 0.145449 0.619147 0.581665 99767.569 58.031303 398981.87 8408849.9 84.284402 

         5 0.042238 0.424909 0.211163 99709.537 21.055009 498487.14 8009868 80.332015 

         10 0.067195 0.321241 0.335898 99688.482 33.485116 498328.77 7511380.9 75.348533 

         15 0.095814 0.415784 0.478933 99654.997 47.728106 498135.57 7013052.1 70.373311 

         20 0.065496 0.499777 0.327426 99607.269 32.61403 497954.77 6514916.6 65.406035 

         25 0.057768 0.348194 0.288784 99574.655 28.755552 497779.56 6016961.8 60.426639 

         30 0.365004 0.597357 1.823679 99545.9 181.5398 497364.02 5519182.2 55.443592 

         35 0.426655 0.520687 2.131094 99364.36 211.75483 496314.31 5021818.2 50.539431 

         40 0.835488 0.567306 4.169904 99152.605 413.4568 494868.52 4525503.9 45.641805 

         45 1.086725 0.520177 5.419493 98739.148 535.11611 492411.94 4030635.4 40.821047 

         50 2.012076 0.534226 10.01346 98204.032 983.36212 488730.04 3538223.4 36.029309 

         55 3.431489 0.533947 17.02134 97220.67 1654.826 482247.17 3049493.4 31.366719 

         60 4.190119 0.531278 20.746862 95565.844 1982.6913 473182.56 2567246.2 26.863638 

         65 6.192918 0.514652 30.506124 93583.153 2854.8593 460987.76 2094063.7 22.376503 

         70 10.927969 0.525902 53.260162 90728.293 4832.2036 442186.78 1633075.9 17.999632 

         75 20.253066 0.548765 96.84027 85896.09 8318.2005 410713.15 1190889.1 13.8643 

         80 42.991874 0.536699 195.49032 77577.889 15165.726 352757.97 780175.97 10.05668 

         85 98.982572 0.524263 400.59378 62412.163 25001.925 252589.16 427418 6.848313 

         90 165.39317 0.47903 577.96447 37410.239 21621.789 130729.63 174828.84 4.673289 

         95 250.08678 2.793131 1000 15788.45 15788.45 44099.209 44099.209 2.793131 

 


